Billing Code: 6118-01-P

ASSASSINATION RECORDS REVIEW BOARD

AGENCY: Assassination Records Review Board

ACTION: Notice of Sustained Postponements

SUMMARY: The President John F. Kennedy Assassination Records Collection Act of 1992, requires the Assassination Records Review Board to publish a monthly report that "summarizes the postponements approved by the Review Board or initiated by the President" This notice fulfills the reporting requirement for the period of August 8th, 1995 to November 15th, 1995.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: T. Jeremy Gunn, General Counsel and Associate Director for Research and Analysis, Assassination Records Review Board, Second Floor, 600 E Street, NW, Washington, D.C. 20530, (202) 724-0088, fax (202) 724-0457.

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION: This notice fulfills the reporting requirement of the Assassination Records Review Board as provided by the President John F. Kennedy Assassination Records Collection Act of 1992, 44 U.S.C. 2107.9(e). Since its inception, the Assassination Records Review Board has sustained the following limited textual postponements in documentary records for the period of August 8th, 1995 to November 15th, 1995.:

Originating Agency	Total Sustaine Postpo	ed Grounds for Sustained Postponements onements
CIA 5	68	Postponement 1(B) (intelligence source FBI or method).
CIA	115	Postponement 1(A) (agents).
HSCA	3882	Postponement 3 (privacy).
FBI	112	Postponement 4 (public disclosure of information about an informant would be so harmful as to outweigh the public interest).

A comprehensive listing of all formal determinations made by the Assassination Records Review Board, including sustained postponements, is available at the JFK Collection in the National Archives in College Park, Maryland, and in the Public Reading Room of the Assassination Records Review Board.

Dated: December 7, 1995

David G. Marwell

Executive Director